7:30 P.M.

7:30 P.M.

7:30 P.M.

7:35P.M.

7:35P.M.

7:40 P.M.

7:50 P.M.

7:55 P.M.

8:10 P.M.

MONTROSS TOWN COUNCIL
REGULAR MEETING
July 25, 2023
15869 KINGS HIGHWAY, MONTROSS, VA 22520
AGENDA

Call to Order
Moment of Silence and Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes
June 27, 2023 Meeting

Approval of the Financial Reports
June 1 — June 30, 2023

Town Manager’s Report

a) New copier in place

b) Telephone service contract change consideration
c) Trash contract

d) Water breaks, fixes

Old Business

a) Water system — current work update

b) Water System extension

c) Fall Festival update

d) First Friday — update

e) Montross Community Park — input for dates/events

f)  Town Code update — Council input for new/revised content

New Business
a) Solicitation for formal park name

Council Members and Public Comments

Adjournment



	8:10 P.M.  Adjournment

