## MONTROSS TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING July 25, 2023 15869 KINGS HIGHWAY, MONTROSS, VA 22520 AGENDA

7:30 P.M.	Call to Order
7:30 P.M.	Moment of Silence and Pledge of Allegiance
7:30 P.M.	Approval of Minutes June 27, 2023 Meeting
7:35 P.M.	Approval of the Financial Reports June 1 – June 30, 2023
7:35 P.M.	Town Manager's Report  a) New copier in place b) Telephone service contract change consideration c) Trash contract d) Water breaks, fixes
7:40 P.M.	Old Business  a) Water system – current work update b) Water System extension c) Fall Festival update d) First Friday – update e) Montross Community Park – input for dates/events f) Town Code update – Council input for new/revised content
7:50 P.M.	New Business  a) Solicitation for formal park name
7:55 P.M.	Council Members and Public Comments
8:10 P.M.	Adjournment